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33 Light Alloy Wheels
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LIGHT ALLOY WHEELS
18" Multi-spoke style 619 2WS e ® - ® [ - ® ° - [ ® ) [ - ) ) - ) ) - ) ) - ) ° - [ Std
18" V-spoke style 642 23G o ) = o O - o O = O () - o O = (@) o - O o = (@) (e) - o o = [} £600
18" W-spoke style 643 27X O @) = O (@) - (@) O = O o - o O = (@) o - O o = (@) (e) - o O = [} £600
19" Double-spoke style 630 24 © 0] - o (0] - o o - 0] () - (o) o) - o (o) - o o - o o) - ¢) ) - ) £1,600
In conjunction with ZGK - [¢) - - fe) - - o - - () - - o) - - (o) - - o - - () - - o) - [ £250
19" V-spoke style 620 23K o [e) ) [e) - ) o - [e) () - (o) o) - o (o) - o o - o () - (o) o) - [ £1,600
In conjunction with ZGK = (@) = - (o) - = o = - () - - o) - - o - - ) - - (o) - o) - [ £0
20" V-spoke style 628, Bicolour 24N O e} - e} e} - e} ¢) - e} e} - o e} - ) o - ) o - ) o - (e} e} - [} £2,600
In conjunction with ZGK - [¢) - - (0] - - o - - o) - - o) - - (o) - - ) - - () - - o) - [ £1,250
20" W-spoke style 646, High-gloss polished 27Z O (e} - o (e} - (e} o) - (e} e} - o e} - ) o - ¢) o - ) e} - e} e} - [} £2,600
In conjunction with ZGK - (o) - - (0] - - o - - o) - - o) - - o) - - ) - - o) - - o) - ) £1,250
20" BMW Individual V-spoke style 649 |, Bicolour 2T3 o o - o o - [¢) e} - o o - o o - o o - o o - o o - o o - ° £2,600
In conjunction with ZGK - o) - - (o) - - o - - (o) - o) - - o - - o) - - (o) - - ) - ) £1,250
19" M Double-spoke style 647 M, Bicolour 21F - - - = [ = - ® - - - - [ - - ° - - ) - - ) - - ) ® Std
20" M Double-spoke style 648 M, Bicolour 21H - - o - = o - - o - = o = - o - = o - - o - = o = - o o £1,200

20" V-spoke style 628, Bicolour 20" W-spoke style 646, 20" BMW Individual V-spoke style 649 19" M Double-spoke style 647 M, 20" M Double-spoke style 648 M,
High-gloss polished |, Bicolour Bicolour Bicolour

18" Multi-spoke style 619 18" V-spoke style 642 18" W-spoke style 643 19" Double-spoke style 630 19" V-spoke style 620

Key
e =Standard o =Optional - =Not available ~ BMW Winter Tyre packages available on the BMW 7 Series. Please contact your local BMW Retailer for more information.
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35 360° ELECTRIC

BMW SERVICE INCLUSIVE & TRACKSTAR

BMW SERVICE INCLUSIVE  BMW SERVICE
INCLUSIVE BENEFITS

Package covering the following

o . ?)erwce '/tgg‘%gg g Flje”?d of B |Inflation proof service pricing
<] +— = = T . . .
3 S 2 (% .ytaoea;s ¥ mies. m  Official BMW Service history provided
p} O . '] .
2 2 a8 s : SeW|9e ] B Only trained BMW Technicians will
s 3 3 2 8 3 Renew airfilter operate on your vehicle
N S Ni N N S Price Renew fugl f||t.er (diesel models only) Only genuine BMW parts used
Renew microfilter
360° ELECTRIC Renew spark plugs (petrol models only)
Digital Charging Service ® ® ® ° [ ® nla Standard?
— 12 months subscription’
Home charging: BMW i Walloox Connect (32 Amp) with Standard o o o o o o From £825
Installation® ”
Home charging: BMW i Wallbox Plus (32 Amp) with Standard Installation? ¢} o o o o o From £570° L - # 3\\W TRACKSTAR BMW TRACKSTAR
Public Charging: BMW i AC Rapid Charge Cable (5 metre length) o o o o o o £237 o N . BENEFITS
— Max 32 Amp 3-phase public charging cable, Type 2 connectors = !—QQate and reQO\/e"YOUF\/eh'Cle
Public Charging: BMW i AC Fast Charge Cable (5 metre length) o o o o o o £165 L g;\tﬁl\j\/s'}'?lea ‘?"E&S\'}mr/]v Trackstar or B 24/7 Trackstar Monitoring Centre
—Max 32 Amp 1-phase public charging cable, Type 2 connectors acKel Elnssh B Thatcham accredited
Public Charging: BMW i AC Fast Charge Cable (8 metre length) o o o o o o £195 _ W8S BMW Trackstar price B Integrated motion sensor
—Max 32 Amp 1-phase public charging cable, Type 2 connectors ! from £399° B Pan-European protection
Public charging: ChargeNow o o o o o o £7.85 1 BMW Trackstar Advance
— Pay as you go charging® per month ’ ] price from £6493
Assistance Services [} [} [} [} [} [ ] nla
- BMW i Mobile Care
— Battery Warranty
- Vehicle Warranty
Key
e =Standard  © = Optional /=Indicates ‘or'  + = Subject to OLEV subsidy and qualification which may be liable to change. For more information please
see www.charging.bmwgroup.com/web/360electric-uk 1 = 12 months subscription from production date only, renewable thereafter for £45 per annum via the 1 = Terms and Conditions apply, find out more online at www.bmw.co.uk/serviceinclusive 2 =The BMW 7 Series comes with Service Inclusive as standard. Customers can
opt-out and in this event there will be a deduction of £350 off the retail price. 3 = Price excludes subscription. Please consult your local BMW Retailer for further details.

ConnectedDrive Store. 2 = Includes 3 year warranty. 3 = Available as a stand alone service. Terms and Conditions apply, find out more at www.chargenow.com

Content correct at time of going to print. Prices subject to change.  The design of the charging cable may vary from images shown. Content correct at time of going to print. Prices subject to change.



http://www.charging.bmwgroup.com/web/360electric-uk
http://www.chargenow.com

37 Code Glossary

CODE GLOSSARY

205
223
255

258
2NH
218
2TE

2VB
2VH
2VR
2VS
2XL

2XM

302
316
319
320
322
323
356
358
3AC
3AG
3DE
3DS
3DZ
3E1

402
403
407
415
416

420
428
441
453
454
456
460
465
488

4AS
4AX

Automatic transmission
Variable Damper Control

Sport leather steering wheel,
three-spoke

Run-flat tyres
M Sport braking system
Sport automatic transmission

Automatic transmission with
gearshift paddles

Tyre Pressure Monitoring
Integral Active Steering
2-axle air suspension
Executive Drive Pro

Leather steering wheel with
wood inlay

BMW Individual leather steering
wheel finely structured

Alarm system

Bootlid operation, powered

Universal remote control

Model designation deletion

Comfort Access with smart-opener
Soft-close doors

Climate Comfort laminated glass
Climate Comfort windscreen
Towbar,, fully electric

Reversing Assist camera
iPerformance Exterior Styling deletion
BMW Display key

Trim designation deletion

Pure Excellence Exterior Design
Panoramic glass sunroof

Electric glass sunroof

Sky Lounge panoramic glass sunroof
Sunblind - rear windscreen, electric

Sunblinds - rear windscreen and rear
side windows, electric

Sun protection glass

First Aid kit & warning triangle
Smoker’s package

Seat ventilation, front

Seat ventilation, rear

Comfort seats, front

Comfort seats, rear
Through-loading system

Lumbar support, driver and
front passenger

Interior trim, Dark Grey Poplar wood

Interior trim, Ash Grain Chestnut
wood, with Wood inlay

4AY

4B7

4BP

4F4
4F5
4K2

4GQ
4LM

4HA
4HC
4M8

4ML

4NB

4ND
ANF
4ANM
476
4T7
478

4U1

4U9
4UR
4UY
502
524
552
5A1

5AC
5AL
5AS
SAT
5AZ
5DL
5DP
5DV
601

609

610
654

Interior trim, Light American Oak
wood, with Metal inlay

Interior trim, Fineline wood,
High-gloss

Interior trim, Light Poplar wood,
High-gloss

Executive Lounge Seating
Executive Lounge rear console

Interior trim, Fineline wood,
High-gloss with Aluminium gear
selector surround

M seat belts

Interior trim, Fineline Black wood,
High-gloss with Metal effect

Seat heating, front and rear
Heat comfort package, front and rear

BMW Individual rear seat
reading lights

BMW Individual trim,
Piano Black

Air conditioning, automatic with four-
zone control

Instrument panel, leather

Air conditioning - rear, extended
Ambient Air package

Massage function, rear
Massage function, front

Exterior mirrors - folding with
anti-dazzle

Ceramic finish for controls
eDrive exterior sound
Ambient lighting
Through-loading ski bag
Headlight wash

Adaptive headlights
BMW Icon adaptive LED Headlights
LED foglights

High-beam Assistant
Dynamic Safety

Driving Assistant

Driving Assistant Plus
BMW Laserlights
Surround View

Park Assist

Remote Control Parking
TV function

Navigation system —
BMW Professional

Head-up Display
DAB tuner

676

688

6AC
6AE
6AG
6AK
6AM
6AN
6AP
6CP
6F1

6FR
6FV
6NB
6NW

6U8
6U9
B6UK

6WB
6WD
710
754
760
775
776
778

791
7GZ
750

7S5

ind
met
NA
uni
XD5
XEA

XEB

XL4

B

ZCL
ZES
ZGK
ZRS

Loudspeaker system —
BMW Advanced

Loudspeaker system —
harman/kardon

BMW Emergency Call
BMW TeleServices

eDrive Services

BMW Online Services

Real Time Traffic Information
Concierge Services

Remote Services

Apple CarPlay® preparation

Bowers & Wilkins Diamond Surround
Sound System

Rear seat Entertainment Experience
Online Entertainment
Independent rear telephone

Enhanced Bluetooth with
wireless charging

BMW Gesture Control
BMW Touch Command

Night Vision with pedestrian
recognition

Digital Cockpit

WIiFi hotspot preparation

M Sport leather steering wheel

M rear spoiler

Exterior trim, High-gloss Shadowline
Headlining, Anthracite

Headlining, Anthracite Alcantara

Door sill finishers with
BMW Individual designation

BMW Individual cool box
Executive Lounge

Pure Excellence Interior Design
package (M Sport)

Pure Excellence Interior
Design package

BMW Individual metallic paintwork
Metallic paintwork

Exclusive Nappa leather upholstery
Non-metallic paintwork

Headlining, BMW Individual Alcantara

BMW Individual Fine-wood trim,
Eucalyptus straight-grained Smoke
Brown, High-gloss

BMW Individual Fine-wood trim, Ash
Grain Black / Red High-gloss

BMW Individual leather steering
wheel with Fine-wood

BMW Individual full Merino leather
Exterior trim, Chromeline
iPerformance exterior styling package
Premium package

Rear Seat Comfort package
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BMW CONNECTED DRIVE SERVICES

BMW ConnectedDrive keeps driver and vehicle connected with the outside world. Digital services, driver-focused technologies
and driver assistance systems provide more comfort, more entertainment and more safety. Increase your driving pleasure — with
BMW ConnectedDrive.

For further information on BMW ConnectedDrive and the General Terms and Conditions of Service for ConnectedDrive, please
see: www.bmw.co.uk/connecteddrive-information

The BMW ConnectedDrive Hotline is available on: +44 (0) 800 561 0555 from Monday to Friday 8am — 7pm and Saturday to
Sunday 9am - 5pm.

General information

BMW (UK) Ltd, Summit ONE, Summit Avenue, Farnborough, Hampshire, GU14 OFB (hereinafter referred to as “BMW”) provides the customer with
certain vehicle-related information and assistance functions (hereinafter called “Services”) under the name of “BMW ConnectedDrive”. BMW (UK)
Limited is the data controller. BMW collects, stores or processes car-related data in compliance with applicable law and only to the extent necessary
to provide the Services. BMW does not collect, store or process personal data in course of the Services — except where this is explicitly stated in the
following description of the individual Services. In the case of Services that require personal data to be collected, stored and processed so that such
Services can actually be provided, BMW informs customers of this in advance by providing this data protection notice.

The Services are provided by means of a SIM card installed in the vehicle.

BMW ConnectedDrive Services

The BMW ConnectedDrive Services “TeleServices” (6AE) and “BMW Emergency Call” (6AC) are activated at the point of vehicle production.
All other BMW ConnectedDrive Services require your BMW vehicle to be registered against a BMW ConnectedDrive account before they can be
used in the vehicle.

BMW ConnectedDrive Services duration

BMW Connected+ 1 year

Online Entertainment (6FV) 1 year

Apple CarPlay® preparation (6CP) 3years

BMW Online Services (6AK) 3years

Concierge Services (6AN) 3years

Microsoft Office 365 (ZME) 3years

Real Time Traffic Information (6AM) 3years

eDrive Services (6AG) - BMW iPerformance models only 5 years

BMW Emergency Call (6AC) Active for the lifetime of the vehicle
BMW TeleServices (6AE) Active for the lifetime of the vehicle
Remote Services (6AP) Active for the lifetime of the vehicle

Availability of the Service
The complete range of Services is only available for customers whose vehicles are approved in United Kingdom, and only within United Kingdom.

“BMW Emergency Call” (6AC) is available to customers in United Kingdom, Germany, Austria, Italy, San Marino, Vatican, France, Monaco, Switzerland,
Liechtenstein, Belgium, Luxembourg, the Netherlands, Ireland, Spain, Andorra, Portugal, Sweden, Norway, Czech Republic, Poland, Turkey and Russia
“TeleServices” (6AE), “Concierge service” (6AN), “Remote Services” (6AP) and “BMW Online” (6AK) can be accessed on any mobile communication
network in Europe. When used abroad, the range and characteristics of the service may vary from the range and characteristics described above and
may vary from country to country. “Real Time Traffic Information” (6AM) is available in United Kingdom, Germany, Austria, Italy, France, the Netherlands,
Switzerland, Belgium, Republic of Ireland, Spain, Portugal, Sweden and Norway. “Online Entertainment” (6FV) is available for use in United Kingdom,
Germany, France, Italy, Spain, Belgium, Luxembourg, the Netherlands, Austria and Switzerland.

Deactivation

The customer may have the BMW ConnectedDrive Services “TeleServices” (6AE) and “BMW Emergency Call” (6AC) deactivated at any time at an
authorised BMW Centre, a regional BMW branch or an authorised BMW workshop. Deactivation of this Service will also deactivate the SIM card
installed in the vehicle. This results in the Emergency Call in the vehicle also not functioning. The other Services can also be deactivated by the
customer (from August 2014) via the BMW ConnectedDrive Customer Portal (“My BMW ConnectedDrive”).

BMW ConnectedDrive


http://www.bmw.co.uk/connecteddrive-information
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BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE

More about BMW
Tel. 0800 325 600
www.bmw.co.uk

Find us on BMW UK on Facebook

facebook.comibrwuk
Facebook = wwwiacepookcombmuy Valid from January 2019.



http://www.facebook.com/bmwuk
http://www.bmw.co.uk

